South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 01, 2026, 07:04:09 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 4011 General Bill, By Erickson

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 56-1-70, RELATING TO THE
ISSUANCE OF TEMPORARY DRIVERS' PERMITS, SO AS TO DELETE THE TERM "TEMPORARY DRIVER'S PERMIT"
AND REPLACE IT WITH THE TERM "TEMPORARY DRIVING CERTIFICATE," AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF
TEMPORARY IDENTIFICATION CERTIFICATES; AND BY ADDING SECTION 56-1-560 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE
EXPEDITED ISSUANCE OF BEGINNERS' PERMITS, DRIVERS' LICENSES, AND IDENTIFICATION CARDS.

02/13/25
02/13/25
04/02/25

04/03/25
04/03/25
04/03/25
04/04/25
04/08/25
04/09/25
04/09/25

House
House
House

House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 46)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 46)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
1)

Amended (House Journal-page 34)

Read second time (House Journal-page 34)

Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 35)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 9)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)

Page 1 of 1



