South Carolina Legislature

October 31, 2025, 03:24:28 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 4011 General Bill, By Erickson

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 56-1-70, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF TEMPORARY DRIVERS' PERMITS, SO AS TO DELETE THE TERM "TEMPORARY DRIVER'S PERMIT" AND REPLACE IT WITH THE TERM "TEMPORARY DRIVING CERTIFICATE," AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TEMPORARY IDENTIFICATION CERTIFICATES; AND BY ADDING SECTION 56-1-560 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE EXPEDITED ISSUANCE OF BEGINNERS' PERMITS, DRIVERS' LICENSES, AND IDENTIFICATION CARDS.

02/13/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 46)
02/13/25	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 46)
04/02/25	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 1)
04/03/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 34)
04/03/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 34)
04/03/25	House	Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 35)
04/04/25		Scrivener's error corrected
04/08/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 9)
04/09/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/09/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)